
	Factors
	B
	SE
	Wald
	df
	P-value
	Exp(B)
	95.0% CI

	Lymph node Metastasis
	1.932
	0.431
	20.057
	1
	<0.001
	6.904
	2.964~16.802

	PR
	0.795
	0.379
	4.400
	1
	0.036
	2.215
	1.054~4.658

	Missense mutations 
	-0.974
	.373
	6.836
	1
	0.009
	0.378
	0.182~0.784


[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 6. Multivariable Cox proportional risk regression model analysis for 5-year overall survival rate.

P-value <0.05, statistically significant.
